# 6000050880

(Re	equestor's Name)	· <u></u>
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	ie #)
	<b></b>	<b>F</b>
PICK-UP		MAIL
(BL	isiness Entity Na	me)
(Dc	ocument Number	; , ) ;
		i
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
-		
L		

Office Use Only



05/11/07--01019--003 \*\*125.00



NRC

# RICHARD W. WOOD

ATTORNEY AT LAW

4647 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 200 Bradenton, Florida 34209 (941) 749-0411 Fax (941) 747-0311 E-mail:r.w.wood@msn:com

Mailing Address P.O. Box 1353 Bradenton; Florida 34206

**TO:** Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

# SUBJECT: PROPERTY ECOSSE', LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

## RICHARD W. WOOD, ESQ. 4647 MANATEE AVE W STE 200 BRADENTON, FL 34209

For further information concerning this matter, please call: RICHARD W. WOOD, ESQ. at (941) 749-0411

 $\frac{1}{2} = \frac{1}{2} \left[ \frac{1}{2} + \frac{1$ 

al tradición de la tradición de la completa de la c

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR PROPERTY ECOSSE', LLC, A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### **ARTICLE I – NAME:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: PROPERTY ECOSSE', LLC

#### **ARTICLE II – ADDRESS:**

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company are:

#### PRINCIPAL OFFICE ADDRESS:

#### **MAILING ADDRESS:**

8312 Marina Drive Holmes Beach, FL 34217 8312 Marina Drive Holmes Beach, FL 34217

ILED

#### ARTICLE III – REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE, AND REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE:

ANITA DOTTERWEICH 6204 Marina Drive Holmes Beach, FL 34217

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided by in Chapter 608, Florida Statutes.

Attriver

Registered Agent's Signature

Page 1 of 2 (CONTINUED)

# ARTICLE IV – MANAGER(S) OR MANAGING MÈMBER(S): THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF EACH MANAGER OR MANAGING MEMBER IS AS FOLLOWS:

ı

· \_ · · \_ · · ·

· · · \*

. . . . . . . .

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
MGR/MBR	ANITA DOTTERWEICH 6204 Marina Drive Holmes Beach, FL 34217
MGR/MBR	PETER MC INNES CLARK 8312 Marina Drive Holmes Beach, FL 34217
MGR/MBR	VALERIE E. CLARK 8312: Marina Drive Holmes Beach, FL 34217
<b>REQUIRED SIGNATURE:</b>	SEE, FLORIDE
ental	Jaturweek =
Atte	A DOTTERWEICH
PETEI	R MC INNES CLARK
Ve	leie Clol
VA	LERIE E. CLARK
	8.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this tion under the penalties of perjury that the facts

stated herein are true.)





÷

PETER MC INNES CLARK

Typed or printed name of signee

\_\_\_\_\_

VALERIE E. CLARK

Typed or printed name of signee

;